## SF0009H2001

```
Delete the standing committee amendment (SF0009HS001/A) entirely
 1
 2
                       and further amend as follows:
 3
 4
    Page 1-line 3
                       After "Act;" insert "amending a definition to
 5
                       exclude payment for services rendered by a
 6
                       licensed pharmacist that result in a chemical
 7
                       abortion;".
 8
 9
    Page 1-line 8
                       After "W.S. insert "42-4-102(a)(ii) and".
10
11
    Page 1-line 9 Delete "is" and insert "are".
12
13
    Page 1-after line 9 Insert and renumber as necessary:
14
         "42-4-102. Definitions.
15
16
17
         (a) As used in this chapter:
18
19
                    "Medical assistance" means partial or full payment
              (ii)
20
    of the reasonable charges assessed by any authorized provider of
    the services and supplies enumerated under W.S. 42-4-103 and
21
22
    consistent with limitations and reimbursement methodologies
    established by the department, which are provided on behalf of a
23
24
    qualified recipient, excluding those services and supplies
25
    provided by any relative of the recipient, unless the relative is
    a family caregiver providing services through a corporation or a
26
27
    limited liability company, which corporation or limited liability
28
    company the relative may own, under a home and community based
29
    waiver program,
                      or
                          for cosmetic purposes only. "Medical
30
    assistance"
                shall not include payment for the professional
31
    services of a licensed pharmacist that result in a chemical
```

32 abortion; ". ZWONITZER, DN